Lessee both hereby agree that should the date of expiration or earlier termination be during the

growing season, that Lessee shall have the right to harvest his existing crop under the terms and

conditions of the Lease.

CONSIDERATION: Lessee shall pay to Lessor compensation for this Lease in the amount of

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($125.00) per tillable acre (approximately 45 acres).

CONDITION OF PREMISES: Lessee has examined the Leased Premises and knows its

condition.

Lessee shall:

I) Cut and keep down all weeds, Canadian thistles and other noxious growths on

the Leased Premises.